



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-054 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

We are carrying out some research and would like to request the following information, in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act:

1. How many lifts are managed by the organisation (including all passenger lifts, platform lifts, goods only lifts, dumb waiters etc)?
2. Do the lifts have a comprehensive (including maintenance visits, parts and labour included) or basic (maintenance visits only included, all call outs / repairs charged additionally) maintenance contract?
3. How much is the annual maintenance cost per lift (e.g. 'headline' cost on last tender quote)?
4. a) How much in addition to contract (i.e. question 3, above) is spent per year (i.e. call outs due to misuse etc)?
b) How much in addition to contract is spent per annum on major works such as installations and refurbishments?
5. When is the current contract due for renewal?

Response:

1. We are responsible for 2 passenger lifts and 1 platform lift.
2. The passenger lifts have a basic maintenance contract with 4 service visits per annum. The platform lift has a basic maintenance contract with 2 service visits per annum.
3. The annual cost ex. VAT per lift last year was:
 - Passenger Lift 1 - £383.89
 - Passenger Lift 2 - £395.41
 - Platform Lift - £106.99
4. a) In the last financial year, we spent £280.28 ex. VAT on one call-out due to a fault with one of the passenger lifts.
b) In the last financial year, we spent £1482.83 ex. VAT on works to the platform lift.
5. The contracts end on the following dates:
 - Passenger Lift 1 - 31/10/2022
 - Passenger Lift 2 - 31/12/2022
 - Platform Lift – 31/12/2022

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-054

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.